
· Annexure C 

PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE 

No. 8763/2025 Dated: 13/11/2025 

It is certified that an inspection team headed by DR. Chetna Nitil K (Medical officer of Health) 

from Thane Municipal Corporation, Thane PHED inspected the Seven Square Academy, at­

Ghodbunder Road, Opp. Vihang Valley Ph.1, Sai Nagar Kasarvadavali, Thane 

Maharashtra on 10/11/2025 Time 13:25 and on the basis of Water Test Report (Attached) 

bearing no Ref./T.M.C./P.C.C.N.Lab-742 dated 11/11/2025 of Medical Health & family 

Welfare, Maharashtra PHED (PHED Lab) certified that the Seven Square Academy of school) 

has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School 

also maintains the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per 

norms prescribed by the Central/ State/ U.T. Govt. 

This certificate is valid till 13-11-2025 to 12-11-2 

.. 

Signature with~~::--"" 
Name : Dr. Chetna Nitil K. 
Designation : Medical officer of Health . 
Name & Address of the Office / Department: 
Thane Municipal Corporation, Thane PHED 

To, 

Seven Square Academy 
At- Ghodbunder Road, Opp. Vihang Valley 
Ph.1, Sai Nagar Kasarvadavali, 
Thane Maharashtra 

Note: The certificate is to be issued by authorized officer I PHED Lab / local bodies , 

SEVEN SQUARE ACADEMY 
Thane 

~ 
Seven Square Academy 

Thin~ 



ora)- fftJl.-1:,1 <Qlf('1cfil 
THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF THANE 

Mc;_ttUI f.:tq,tUI f.fi~ Jl)YAtlTY SERijlffifE 
POLLUTION CONTROL CELL 

¥481-t•l<Qlft"lcfil ~. ~{~.fl.ft ~ ~~Uj~ql{ -air lfTlf, 
E-mail: pcctmc@gmail.com i:4i:\-1a1ii\, qji4Ql<siii\, m- 'do o ~o ~ Tel: +91-22-25362916 

Recognition of Lab under EPA 1986, notified In the Govt. of lndla Gazette No. 952 dated s• November 2002 vlde notification No. S.O.1188(E) dt.01.06.02 

Vakratunda Laboratory, Bhaktl Mandlr Road, Harl Nlwn ,Naupada Thane. Tel. No.: 25375711 

Ref./T.M.C./P.C.C.N.Lab • 742 
Sample No. : R305 Date : 11 NOV 2025 

Water Analysis Report 
TMC/PCC/20/RO 

Name Of the Organisation : M/S Seven ~are Academy 

Address: Opp.,Vihang Valley,Ghodbunder Road, 

Kasarvadavali,Thane West-400615 

E_mall ID : lnfo.thane@sevens:iuareacademy.org 

Date of receiving Sample : 10 November 2025 

Sample Collected by: TMC Representative (Sachin Kharade) 

Type of Water Sample : Storage Drinking 

Parameters 

pH 

Free Residual 
Chlorine 

Turbidity 

Chloride 

Total Hardness 

Total Coilform 

Bacteria ( MPN) 

F<oli 

E-Coli 

All results are in ppm except pH . 

Remark : The Sample is Microbiologically 

Prepared By 

~ 
12-NOV ·25 

Prabhakar Sonawale 

Thane Municipal Corporation, Thane 

Results 

7.40 

Nil 

2.0 

40.0 

80.0 

0.00 

Absent 

Absent 

limits as per IS 10500 

6.5-8.5 

1 ppm 

5 NTU 

250 mg/l 

300 mg/L 

0/100 ml 

0/100 ml 

0/100 ml 

Authorised by 

q?«'c,).~ 

12,'IOV •25 

Omsatyashiv Paralkar 

Thane Municipal Corporation, Thane 

This is the analysis report of the Storage Drinking Water sample received to our Vakratunda laboratory on 10/11/202S. 
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