

## Annexure C

### PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No. 8763/2025

Dated: 13/11/2025

It is certified that an inspection team headed by DR. Chetna Nitil K (Medical officer of Health) from Thane Municipal Corporation, Thane PHED inspected the **Seven Square Academy, at Ghodbunder Road, Opp. Vihang Valley Ph.1, Sai Nagar Kasarvadavali, Thane Maharashtra** on 10/11/2025 Time 13:25 and on the basis of Water Test Report (Attached) bearing no Ref./T.M.C./P.C.C./V.Lab-742 dated 11/11/2025 of Medical Health & family Welfare, Maharashtra PHED (PHED Lab) certified that the **Seven Square Academy** of school has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School also maintains the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/ State/ U.T. Govt.

This certificate is valid till 13-11-2025 to 12-11-2026



Signature with Seal. ....  
Name : Dr. Chetna Nitil K.  
Designation : Medical officer of Health .  
Name & Address of the Office / Department:  
**Thane Municipal Corporation, Thane PHED**

To,

**Seven Square Academy**  
At- Ghodbunder Road, Opp. Vihang Valley  
Ph.1, Sai Nagar Kasarvadavali,  
Thane Maharashtra

**Note: The certificate is to be issued by authorized officer / PHED Lab / local bodies .**

  
PRINCIPAL

**SEVEN SQUARE ACADEMY**  
Thane

  
Manager

**Seven Square Academy**  
Thane



ठाणे महानगरपालिका  
THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF THANE

प्रदूषण नियंत्रण कक्ष  
POLLUTION CONTROL CELL



E-mail : pcctmc@gmail.com

महानगरपालिका भवन, सरसेनानी जनरल अरुणकुमार वैद्य मार्ग,  
चंदनवाडी, पांचपाखाडी, ठाणे - ४००६०२

Tel: +91-22-25362916

Recognition of Lab under EPA 1986, notified in the Govt. of India Gazette No. 952 dated 6<sup>th</sup> November 2002 vide notification No. S.O.1168(E) dt.01.06.02

Vakratunda Laboratory, Bhakti Mandir Road, Hari Niwas, Naupada Thane. Tel. No. : 25375711

Ref./T.M.C./P.C.C./V.Lab - 742

Sample No. : R305

Date : 11 NOV 2025

**Water Analysis Report**

TMC/PCC/20/RO

Name Of the Organisation : M/S Seven Square Academy

Address : Opp., Vihang Valley, Ghodbunder Road,

Kasarvadavali, Thane West -400615

E\_mail ID : Info.thane@sevensquareacademy.org

Date of receiving Sample : 10 November 2025

Sample Collected by : TMC Representative (Sachin Kharade)

Type of Water Sample : Storage Drinking

Parameters	Results	Limits as per IS 10500
pH	7.40	6.5 - 8.5
Free Residual Chlorine	Nil	1 ppm
Turbidity	2.0	5 NTU
Chloride	40.0	250 mg/L
Total Hardness	80.0	300 mg/L
Total Coliform Bacteria ( MPN)	0.00	0/100 mL
F-Coli	Absent	0/100 mL
E-Coli	Absent	0/100 mL

All results are in ppm except pH .

Remark : The Sample is Microbiologically & Chemically Potable.

Prepared By

12 NOV -25

Prabhakar Sonawale

Thane Municipal Corporation, Thane



Authorised by

12 NOV -25

Omsatyashiv Paralkar

Thane Municipal Corporation, Thane

This is the analysis report of the Storage Drinking Water sample received to our Vakratunda Laboratory on 10/11/2025.

**PRINCIPAL**  
**SEVEN SQUARE ACADEMY**  
Thane

**Manager**  
**Seven Square Academy**  
Thane